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December 1, 1999

Ms. Jacqueline Z. Nikodym
Theodore M. Bailey, P.C.

115 East Travis Street, Suite 711
San Antonio, Texas 78205-1611

OR99-3452
Dear Ms. Nikodym:

You ask this office to reconsider Open Records Letter No. 99-2336 (1999). Your request
was assigned ID# 129997,

The Seventy-sixth Legislature amended section 552.301 of the Public Information Act (the
“act”) to provide that a governmental body is prohibited from asking for a reconsideration
of the attorney general’s decision. Act of May 25, 1999, 76th Leg.,R.S,, ch. 1319, § 20,
1999 Tex. Sess. Law Serv. 4500, 4508 (Vernon) (to be codified at Gov't Code § 552.301(f)).
Although the governmental body has not asked us to reconsider the decision in this instance,
we similarly decline your request to reconsider Open Records Letter No. 99-2336

We note that you inform us that the contract has been awarded. Section $52.104 of the
Government Code is temporal in nature and does not apply once the contract has been
awarded. Thus, you may wish to submit a new request for the information to the San
Antonio Independent School District.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact our Open Government Hotline
at (877) 673-6839.

Sincerely,

"E\u«?&& <+~

Yen-Ha Le
Assistant Attorney General
Open Records Division
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Ref.:

CC.

ID# 129997

Mr. Aric J. Garza
Escamilla & Poneck, Inc.
1200 South Texas Building
603 Navarro Strecet

San Antonio, Texas 78205



